3200 Super Field

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Gary Kavanaugh
2 David Petersen
3 Jason Reinke
4 Jacob Kluver
5 Joseph Meyer
6 Ron Fix
7 Jacob Pollema
8 Bille Ruwe
9 Casey Asmus
10 Marc Reardon
11 Adam Cerv
12 Mike Scheffler
13 Kevin Krager
14 Leon Franken

Onawa, IA
Thursday, July 13, 2023

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Laurel NE Red Edge I

Like Father like Son
Columbus NE  Ekniers Express

Kiron IA Let's Go 3200SF
Hull 1A Midnite Rider
Ankeny la Fix'd Income
Rock Rapids la Burnin' Binder
Blair Ne Buck Wild
Hoskins NE Deere Cruiser

St. Edward NE  Rum Runner
Clarkson NE The Dark Knight
Hancock 1A Silver Creek Special
Ida Grove la Bullheaded

Rock Valley IA  She Said No

Distance

315.22
305.41
303.35
301.84
301.78
300.52
299.58
298.94
298.56
294.54
294.41
290.63
289.15
288.38

Points

28

0
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15



Diesel 3.0 Truck

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Ryan Stahl
2 Jason Wayman
3 Skyler Yantzer
4 Nathan Bridgmon
5 Leo Kochanowicz

Onawa, IA
Thursday, July 13, 2023

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Clearmont Mo  Spooled Up
Novinger MO  Megatron
Mandan ND Max Bet
Plattsmounth NE Payin' Dues’
Scap Iron

Distance
318.76
309.35
291.04
288.81

0SC

Points
28

26

0

25

0



Light Limited Pro Stock

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Brady Goslar
2 Andrew Meister
3 Mike Hargens
4 Brad Lundell
5 Kyle Stepanek
6 Mark Wiggins
7 Jarrod Hagena
8 Matt Hanigan
9 Denny Grote
10 James Adams
11 Tim Dunklau
12 Jeremy Witt
13 Larry Larson
14 Brett England
15 Lukas Sievertsen
16 Tim Grote
17 Mike Masonbrink
18 Kent England

Onawa, IA

Thursday, July 13, 2023

City / State
Ute IA

West Point NE
Schleswig 1A
Kiron la
Menno SD
Prairie City la
Hurley SD
Dunlap la
Dunlap la
Dannebrog NE
Arlington NE
Logan IA
Crescent IA
Diagonal 1A
Manilla 1A
Dunlap la
Gretna NE
Mount Ayr 1A

Vehicle Name
Spare Time

Dirtslingin Demonstrator

Wild Side

Johnny B Good
Toxic

Demon Deere
Forever Green
Forever Red
Crazy 8

Dark Horse
Ground Force
Destructive Deere
Bucked up
Runnin Late
Grandpa's Dream
Fear the Fawn
Inches Matter

All Jacked Up

Vehicle Description

Distance

344.23
343.01
341.97
341.75
340.92
340.44
338.06
337.71
337.04
334.41
331.38
330.33
327.49
326.61
325.48
322.66
314.56
307.03

Points

28
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17

0
16
15
14

0
13
12



Light Super Stock AG

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Cory Schlueter
2 Mark Ulmer
3 Chuck Schlueter
4 Jeremy Paulsen
5 Lyle Ronk
6 Tyler Ulmer
7 Dennis Beck
8 Jim Scheffler
9 Tom Scheffler

Onawa, IA
Thursday, July 13, 202

City / State
Carrollton MO
Menno SD
Carrollton MO
Schleswig IA
Nemaha IA
Menno SD
Madison SD
Hancock 1A
Hancock 1A

Vehicle Name
Barn Burner

The Weapon

Barn Buddy
Hawkeye Hooker
Demon B Gone
Eleanor Tractor Edit
The Hustler

2 Much Fun

Just 4 Fun



Vehicle Description Distance Points

334.4 28

Case IH 7130 311.8 26
310.72 25

309.47 24

270.34 23

258.26 22

146.42 21

Case IH 195 139.61 20

0.01 19



Beggs OK #1
Friday, May 29, 2015

Non-Aspirated 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name



Vehicle Description Distance Points



Super Farm

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Jerrod Johannsen
2 Kurt Kooima
3 Rick Engelmeyer
4 Mark Roberts
5 Chad Andrews
6 Allen Andrews
7 Drake Wallman
8 Chad Weitzenkamp
9 Mike Dunklau
10 Taylor Kats
11 Phil Kleinhesselink

Onawa, IA
Thursday, July 13, 2023

City / State
Schleswig 1A
Rock Valley 1A
Beemer NE
Scribner NE
Beresford SD
Beresford SD
Hickman NE
Hooper NE
Pilger NE
Rock Valley 1A
Alton la

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Blaze of Glory

Red Rock IH 1466

Ultimate Muscle

Spanky's Toy New Holland T- 8050
Brule Buck

Dakota Deere JD 4455

Wallman 1066

Someday IH 1066

Burnin' Bucks JD 7420

Double Trouble Unleashed
Doctor's Orders

Distance

358.58
354.68
352.84
351.77
346.72
346.66
343.83
333.17
326.68
326.23

0SC

Points
28
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17



